

**ZACHARY AREA TRANSMISSION NETWORK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASE IV
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 10-FM-IF-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC		BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION,		DON M BARROW		
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1		47500	\$47,500.00	60000	\$60,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	150		5	\$750.00	5	\$750.00	30	\$4,500.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	100		5	\$500.00	4	\$400.00	15	\$1,500.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270		5	\$1,350.00	3	\$810.00	20	\$5,400.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	470		7	\$3,290.00	4	\$1,880.00	11	\$5,170.00
2030300	Borrow Material (Truck Measure)	CY	15		18	\$270.00	12	\$180.00	15	\$225.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	130		50	\$6,500.00	16	\$2,080.00	50	\$6,500.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	100		85	\$8,500.00	100	\$10,000.00	100	\$10,000.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	150		75	\$11,250.00	90	\$13,500.00	90	\$13,500.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130		40	\$5,200.00	51	\$6,630.00	45	\$5,850.00
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	20		37	\$740.00	30	\$600.00	45	\$900.00
7020301	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	1		3250	\$3,250.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1200	\$1,200.00
7040200	Cellular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	80		225	\$18,000.00	110	\$8,800.00	250	\$20,000.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500		55	\$27,500.00	45	\$22,500.00	36	\$18,000.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1500		18	\$27,000.00	10	\$15,000.00	30	\$45,000.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500		20	\$10,000.00	14	\$7,000.00	20	\$10,000.00
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	13220		129.75	\$1,715,295.00	149	\$1,969,780.00	135	\$1,784,700.00
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	5720		184.85	\$1,057,342.00	192	\$1,098,240.00	161	\$920,920.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2540		79.6	\$202,184.00	60	\$152,400.00	61	\$154,940.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1000		65.8	\$65,800.00	70	\$70,000.00	65	\$65,000.00
804020J	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	7020		83.5	\$586,170.00	70	\$491,400.00	84	\$589,680.00
804030H	HDPE Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	120		93.55	\$11,226.00	79	\$9,480.00	119	\$14,280.00
804041A	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	40		99	\$3,960.00	29	\$1,160.00	79	\$3,160.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	20		196.5	\$3,930.00	150	\$3,000.00	59	\$1,180.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	1440		224.25	\$322,920.00	213	\$306,720.00	179	\$257,760.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1580		252.35	\$398,713.00	291	\$459,780.00	249	\$393,420.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	120		72.95	\$8,754.00	60	\$7,200.00	59	\$7,080.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	50		189.2	\$9,460.00	80	\$4,000.00	69	\$3,450.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	420		104	\$43,680.00	85	\$35,700.00	79	\$33,180.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	380		94	\$35,720.00	90	\$34,200.00	89	\$33,820.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	20		115	\$2,300.00	100	\$2,000.00	99	\$1,980.00
804042J	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	680		117.6	\$79,968.00	104	\$70,720.00	109	\$74,120.00
8043000	Remove or Abandon Force Main	LUMP	1		6500	\$6,500.00	10000	\$10,000.00	1200	\$1,200.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	45		7100	\$319,500.00	6000	\$270,000.00	6326	\$284,670.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	1		1450	\$1,450.00	900	\$900.00	1000	\$1,000.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2		2000	\$4,000.00	1300	\$2,600.00	1500	\$3,000.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	7		2500	\$17,500.00	1600	\$11,200.00	1900	\$13,300.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	5		3930	\$19,650.00	2900	\$14,500.00	3300	\$16,500.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	2		6865	\$13,730.00	5300	\$10,600.00	5900	\$11,800.00
804800I	Plug Valve (18")	EACH	3		8825	\$26,475.00	6600	\$19,800.00	7400	\$22,200.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2		14535	\$29,070.00	11600	\$23,200.00	12800	\$25,600.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1		31100	\$31,100.00	26700	\$26,700.00	30000	\$30,000.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	EACH	2		44100	\$88,200.00	38300	\$76,600.00	43000	\$86,000.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1		2400	\$2,400.00	1000	\$1,000.00	750	\$750.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1		4850	\$4,850.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1500	\$1,500.00
804920H	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	2		6100	\$12,200.00	2000	\$4,000.00	2500	\$5,000.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1		9700	\$9,700.00	2500	\$2,500.00	3500	\$3,500.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	2		5695	\$11,390.00	3000	\$6,000.00	5000	\$10,000.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2		6300	\$12,600.00	3500	\$7,000.00	7500	\$15,000.00
8070101	Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361)	LUMP	1		77400	\$77,400.00	85000	\$85,000.00	77000	\$77,000.00
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	130		318.5	\$41,405.00	290	\$37,700.00	360	\$46,800.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	135		388	\$52,380.00	390	\$52,650.00	425	\$57,375.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	500		513	\$256,500.00	550	\$275,000.00	600	\$300,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	155		767	\$118,885.00	710	\$110,050.00	785	\$121,675.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	60		160	\$9,600.00	180	\$10,800.00	120	\$7,200.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	880		117	\$102,960.00	124	\$109,120.00	200	\$176,000.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	910		132	\$120,120.00	140	\$127,400.00	210	\$191,100.00
818200L	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	770		213	\$164,010.00	198	\$152,460.00	270	\$207,900.00
818200O	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1385		344.5	\$477,132.50	263	\$364,255.00	370	\$512,450.00
818200Q	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2410		441	\$1,062,810.00	337	\$812,170.00	470	\$1,132,700.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1		559250	\$559,250.00	600000	\$600,000.00	25000	\$25,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	2420		17	\$41,140.00	16	\$38,720.00	17	\$41,140.00
9020712	12-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate,6-Ft. Height	DBGT	2		3100	\$6,200.00	3160	\$6,320.00	3400	\$6,800.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	5		1350	\$6,750.00	1290	\$6,450.00	1500	\$7,500.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1440		10	\$14,400.00	23	\$33,120.00	17	\$24,480.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	100		17	\$1,700.00	30	\$3,000.00	15	\$1,500.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	22500		2.25	\$50,625.00	1.4	\$31,500.00	1.5	\$33,750.00
9030800	Seed	LB	7450		9	\$67,050.00	9.3	\$69,285.00	10	\$74,500.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34100		0.35	\$11,935.00	0.4	\$13,640.00	0.4	\$13,640.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	450		65	\$29,250.00	58	\$26,100.00	61	\$27,450.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	164800		0.15	\$24,720.00	0.12	\$19,776.00	0.15	\$24,720.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600		2	\$1,200.00	2	\$1,200.00	1.8	\$1,080.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	1000		15	\$15,000.00	5.3	\$5,300.00	9	\$9,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1		11400	\$11,400.00	40000	\$40,000.00	18000	\$18,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1		53000	\$53,000.00	200000	\$200,000.00	25000	\$25,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	70		75	\$5,250.00	69	\$4,830.00	45	\$3,150.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200		85	\$17,000.00	91	\$18,200.00	80	\$16,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1360		90	\$122,400.00	65	\$88,400.00	125	\$170,000.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1		559250	\$559,250.00	200000	\$200,000.00	400000	\$400,000.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	38		7900	\$300,200.00	5500	\$209,000.00	8000	\$304,000.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1		325000	\$325,000.00	300000	\$300,000.00	689000	\$689,000.00
9900003	Utility Relocation Allowance	EACH	1		20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
						\$10,055,259.50		\$9,426,456.00		\$9,798,345.00

**ZACHARY AREA TRANSMISSION NETWORK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASE IV
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 10-FM-IF-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	E B FEUCHT & SONS INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO//,	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	100000	\$100,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	180000	\$180,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	150	25	\$3,750.00	10	\$1,500.00	9	\$1,350.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	100	25	\$2,500.00	9	\$900.00	9	\$900.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270	15	\$4,050.00	8	\$2,160.00	9	\$2,430.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	470	6	\$2,820.00	8.5	\$3,995.00	9	\$4,230.00
2030300	Borrow Material (Truck Measure)	CY	15	23	\$345.00	23	\$345.00	35	\$525.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	130	70	\$9,100.00	65	\$8,450.00	68	\$8,840.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	100	85	\$8,500.00	100	\$10,000.00	90	\$9,000.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	150	100	\$15,000.00	65	\$9,750.00	65	\$9,750.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130	39	\$5,070.00	60	\$7,800.00	66	\$8,580.00
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	20	26	\$520.00	50	\$1,000.00	60	\$1,200.00
7020301	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	1	510	\$510.00	1500	\$1,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00
7040200	Cellular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	80	135	\$10,800.00	103.22	\$8,257.60	35	\$2,800.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	85	\$42,500.00	75	\$37,500.00	50	\$25,000.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1500	27	\$40,500.00	16.5	\$24,750.00	20	\$30,000.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500	27	\$13,500.00	23	\$11,500.00	20	\$10,000.00
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	13220	129	\$1,705,380.00	173.72	\$2,296,578.40	102	\$1,348,440.00
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	5720	148	\$846,560.00	207.9	\$1,189,188.00	130	\$743,600.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2540	55	\$139,700.00	93.27	\$236,905.80	45	\$114,300.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1000	58	\$58,000.00	104.62	\$104,620.00	50	\$50,000.00
804020J	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	7020	63	\$442,260.00	122.81	\$862,126.20	60	\$421,200.00
804030H	HDPE Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	120	48	\$5,760.00	58.95	\$7,074.00	73	\$8,760.00
804041A	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	40	49	\$1,960.00	60.19	\$2,407.60	63	\$2,520.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	20	145	\$2,900.00	175.54	\$3,510.80	140	\$2,800.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	1440	156	\$224,640.00	224.99	\$323,985.60	155	\$223,200.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1580	198	\$312,840.00	263.42	\$416,203.60	190	\$300,200.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	120	44	\$5,280.00	90.37	\$10,844.40	61	\$7,320.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	50	59	\$2,950.00	106.75	\$5,337.50	64	\$3,200.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	420	71	\$29,820.00	124	\$52,080.00	70	\$29,400.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	380	77	\$29,260.00	136.86	\$52,006.80	75	\$28,500.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	20	83	\$1,660.00	144.39	\$2,887.80	80	\$1,600.00
804042J	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	680	96	\$65,280.00	166.08	\$112,934.40	90	\$61,200.00
8043000	Remove or Abandon Force Main	LUMP	1	32000	\$32,000.00	3937.5	\$3,937.50	6000	\$6,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	45	5200	\$234,000.00	12629.25	\$568,316.25	5500	\$247,500.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	1	1075	\$1,075.00	1112.29	\$1,112.29	1500	\$1,500.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2	1750	\$3,500.00	1563.15	\$3,126.30	2100	\$4,200.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	7	2200	\$15,400.00	1884.38	\$13,190.66	2400	\$16,800.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	5	3750	\$18,750.00	3177.79	\$15,888.95	3600	\$18,000.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	2	6200	\$12,400.00	10582.39	\$21,164.78	6000	\$12,000.00
804800I	Plug Valve (18")	EACH	3	8000	\$24,000.00	11825.85	\$35,477.55	8000	\$24,000.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2	13200	\$26,400.00	16748.52	\$33,497.04	12000	\$24,000.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1	28000	\$28,000.00	31319.85	\$31,319.85	25000	\$25,000.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	EACH	2	40000	\$80,000.00	84270.42	\$168,540.84	35000	\$70,000.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1	1150	\$1,150.00	914.06	\$914.06	1500	\$1,500.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1	2500	\$2,500.00	2348.44	\$2,348.44	5500	\$5,500.00
804920H	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	2	4000	\$8,000.00	3119.06	\$6,238.12	6000	\$12,000.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	5500	\$5,500.00	3667.5	\$3,667.50	6000	\$6,000.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	2	7100	\$14,200.00	5976.56	\$11,953.12	10000	\$20,000.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2	10500	\$21,000.00	10743.75	\$21,487.50	18000	\$36,000.00
8070101	Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361)	LUMP	1	200000	\$200,000.00	64000	\$64,000.00	75000	\$75,000.00
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	130	269	\$34,970.00	267.44	\$34,767.20	375	\$48,750.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	135	370	\$49,950.00	379.15	\$51,185.25	475	\$64,125.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	500	525	\$262,500.00	645.22	\$322,610.00	800	\$400,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	155	760	\$117,800.00	952.79	\$147,682.45	1150	\$178,250.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	60	391	\$23,460.00	228.87	\$13,732.20	450	\$27,000.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	880	128	\$112,640.00	151.23	\$133,082.40	250	\$220,000.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	910	144	\$131,040.00	171.09	\$155,691.90	270	\$245,700.00
818200L	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	770	170	\$130,900.00	205.29	\$158,073.30	280	\$215,600.00
818200O	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1385	235	\$325,475.00	357.3	\$494,860.50	425	\$588,625.00
818200Q	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2410	300	\$723,000.00	447.44	\$1,078,330.40	525	\$1,265,250.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	175000	\$175,000.00	100000	\$100,000.00	150000	\$150,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	2420	15	\$36,300.00	16.5	\$39,930.00	15	\$36,300.00
9020712	12-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate,6-Ft. Height	DBGT	2	3100	\$6,200.00	550	\$1,100.00	3000	\$6,000.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	5	1250	\$6,250.00	330	\$1,650.00	750	\$3,750.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1440	15	\$21,600.00	16.5	\$23,760.00	15	\$21,600.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	100	12	\$1,200.00	11	\$1,100.00	10	\$1,000.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	22500	3	\$67,500.00	1.54	\$34,650.00	2	\$45,000.00
9030800	Seed	LB	7450	8	\$59,600.00	7.7	\$57,365.00	7	\$52,150.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34100	3	\$102,300.00	0.44	\$15,004.00	0.5	\$17,050.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	450	1	\$450.00	0	\$0.00	40	\$18,000.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	164800	0.6	\$98,880.00	0.28	\$46,144.00	0.15	\$24,720.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600	5.5	\$3,300.00	2.64	\$1,584.00	4	\$2,400.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	1000	5.5	\$5,500.00	8.25	\$8,250.00	6	\$6,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	23100	\$23,100.00	5000	\$5,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	25000	\$25,000.00	35000	\$35,000.00	100000	\$100,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	70	71	\$4,970.00	60	\$4,200.00	50	\$3,500.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200	91	\$18,200.00	65	\$13,000.00	60	\$12,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1360	228	\$310,080.00	60	\$81,600.00	80	\$108,800.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	800000	\$800,000.00	500000	\$500,000.00	750000	\$750,000.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	38	11000	\$418,000.00	7780.5	\$295,659.00	7500	\$285,000.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	210000	\$210,000.00	165000	\$165,000.00	150000	\$150,000.00
9900003	Utility Relocation Allowance	EACH	1	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
					\$9,186,755.00		\$10,904,290.85		\$9,334,915.00

**ZACHARY AREA TRANSMISSION NETWORK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASE IV
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 10-FM-IF-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	JOHN PLOTT COMPANY, INC.		MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.		RACON, INC.		
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1		8250	\$8,250.00	25000	\$25,000.00	36000	\$36,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	150		1.91	\$286.50	10	\$1,500.00	18	\$2,700.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	100		1.43	\$143.00	15	\$1,500.00	13	\$1,300.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270		1.59	\$429.30	25	\$6,750.00	13	\$3,510.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	470		3.3	\$1,551.00	7	\$3,290.00	5	\$2,350.00
2030300	Borrow Material (Truck Measure)	CY	15		13.2	\$198.00	200	\$3,000.00	18	\$270.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	130		44.68	\$5,808.40	80	\$10,400.00	58	\$7,540.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	100		78.66	\$7,866.00	120	\$12,000.00	120	\$12,000.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	150		70.13	\$10,519.50	110	\$16,500.00	93	\$13,950.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130		49.78	\$6,471.40	220	\$28,600.00	53	\$6,890.00
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	20		39.66	\$793.20	160	\$3,200.00	37	\$740.00
7020301	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	1		1919.5	\$1,919.50	3000	\$3,000.00	3300	\$3,300.00
7040200	Cellular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	80		97.42	\$7,793.60	308	\$24,640.00	150	\$12,000.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500		63.5	\$31,750.00	65	\$32,500.00	59	\$29,500.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1500		22.5	\$33,750.00	19	\$28,500.00	23	\$34,500.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500		22.59	\$11,295.00	21	\$10,500.00	23	\$11,500.00
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	13220		106.27	\$1,404,889.40	85	\$1,123,700.00	101	\$1,335,220.00
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	5720		127.6	\$729,872.00	116	\$663,520.00	123	\$703,560.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2540		37.4	\$94,996.00	35	\$88,900.00	45	\$114,300.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1000		41.73	\$41,730.00	40	\$40,000.00	49	\$49,000.00
804020J	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	7020		58.92	\$413,618.40	48	\$336,960.00	56	\$393,120.00
804030H	HDPE Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	120		68.41	\$8,209.20	65	\$7,800.00	75	\$9,000.00
804041A	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	40		40.63	\$1,625.20	45	\$1,800.00	49	\$1,960.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	20		126.85	\$2,537.00	120	\$2,400.00	133	\$2,660.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	1440		149.09	\$214,689.60	140	\$201,600.00	147	\$211,680.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1580		200.27	\$316,426.60	185	\$292,300.00	195	\$308,100.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	120		33.32	\$3,998.40	42	\$5,040.00	44	\$5,280.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	50		43.11	\$2,155.50	50	\$2,500.00	58	\$2,900.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	420		49.85	\$20,937.00	54	\$22,680.00	78	\$32,760.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	380		61.73	\$23,457.40	58	\$22,040.00	81	\$30,780.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	20		69.91	\$1,398.20	70	\$1,400.00	89	\$1,780.00
804042J	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	680		84.26	\$57,296.80	79	\$53,720.00	97	\$65,960.00
8043000	Remove or Abandon Force Main	LUMP	1		2498.77	\$2,498.77	40000	\$40,000.00	5500	\$5,500.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	45		7679.96	\$345,598.20	7400	\$333,000.00	7900	\$355,500.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	1		971.23	\$971.23	4300	\$4,300.00	860	\$860.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2		1424.43	\$2,848.86	4700	\$9,400.00	1300	\$2,600.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	7		1721.48	\$12,050.36	5000	\$35,000.00	1650	\$11,550.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	5		2887.59	\$14,437.95	6500	\$32,500.00	2850	\$14,250.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	2		4955.24	\$9,910.48	8600	\$17,200.00	4900	\$9,800.00
804800I	Plug Valve (18")	EACH	3		6081.56	\$18,244.68	9900	\$29,700.00	6300	\$18,900.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2		10372.26	\$20,744.52	15000	\$30,000.00	10500	\$21,000.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1		23200.91	\$23,200.91	30000	\$30,000.00	23500	\$23,500.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	EACH	2		32948.48	\$65,896.96	42000	\$84,000.00	33500	\$67,000.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1		2172.21	\$2,172.21	8000	\$8,000.00	950	\$950.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1		3581.91	\$3,581.91	13000	\$13,000.00	2100	\$2,100.00
804920H	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	2		3308.46	\$6,616.92	10000	\$20,000.00	2600	\$5,200.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1		5409.27	\$5,409.27	12000	\$12,000.00	4200	\$4,200.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	2		4147.62	\$8,295.24	14000	\$28,000.00	3200	\$6,400.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2		14216.74	\$28,433.48	16000	\$32,000.00	12000	\$24,000.00
8070101	Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361)	LUMP	1		54523.69	\$54,523.69	186000	\$186,000.00	79530	\$79,530.00
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	130		191.82	\$24,936.60	300	\$39,000.00	167	\$21,710.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	135		278.12	\$37,546.20	376	\$50,760.00	261	\$35,235.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	500		497.28	\$248,640.00	689	\$344,500.00	589	\$294,500.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	155		699.43	\$108,411.65	965	\$149,575.00	896	\$138,880.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	60		326.12	\$19,567.20	308	\$18,480.00	143	\$8,580.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	880		136.32	\$119,961.60	106	\$93,280.00	110	\$96,800.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	910		154.92	\$140,977.20	122	\$111,020.00	130	\$118,300.00
818200L	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	770		227.32	\$175,036.40	180	\$138,600.00	217	\$167,090.00
818200O	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1385		323.28	\$447,742.80	290	\$401,650.00	348	\$481,980.00
818200Q	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2410		453.62	\$1,093,224.20	379	\$913,390.00	435	\$1,048,350.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1		11990	\$11,990.00	40000	\$40,000.00	343000	\$343,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	2420		25.38	\$61,419.60	15	\$36,300.00	14	\$33,880.00
9020712	12-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate,6-Ft. Height	DBGT	2		864	\$1,728.00	3000	\$6,000.00	2900	\$5,800.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	5		459	\$2,295.00	1400	\$7,000.00	1200	\$6,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1440		10.8	\$15,552.00	19	\$27,360.00	15	\$21,600.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	100		7.34	\$734.00	15	\$1,500.00	8	\$800.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	22500		1.12	\$25,200.00	2	\$45,000.00	3	\$67,500.00
9030800	Seed	LB	7450		3.72	\$27,714.00	7.6	\$56,620.00	3	\$22,350.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34100		0.54	\$18,414.00	0.75	\$25,575.00	2	\$68,200.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	450		39.6	\$17,820.00	66	\$29,700.00	23	\$10,350.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	164800		0.13	\$21,424.00	0.28	\$46,144.00	0.15	\$24,720.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600		1.65	\$990.00	2.5	\$1,500.00	2	\$1,200.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	1000		4.82	\$4,820.00	9	\$9,000.00	5	\$5,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1		8393	\$8,393.00	11000	\$11,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1		41475.71	\$41,475.71	45000	\$45,000.00	65000	\$65,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	70		45.38	\$3,176.60	64	\$4,480.00	55	\$3,850.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200		49.73	\$9,946.00	89	\$17,800.00	63	\$12,600.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1360		46.96	\$63,865.60	46	\$62,560.00	30	\$40,800.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1		359601.85	\$359,601.85	1300000	\$1,300,000.00	356000	\$356,000.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	38		6334.59	\$240,714.42	10000	\$380,000.00	6900	\$262,200.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1		259382	\$259,382.00	45000	\$45,000.00	337000	\$337,000.00
9900003	Utility Relocation Allowance	EACH	1		20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
						\$7,724,796.37		\$8,499,134.00		\$8,233,225.00

**ZACHARY AREA TRANSMISSION NETWORK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASE IV
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 10-FM-IF-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	REYNOLDS, INC.		ROCKDALE PIPELINE, INC.		TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION		
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1		11700	\$11,700.00	92749.44	\$92,749.44	15000	\$15,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	150		14.4	\$2,160.00	5.41	\$811.50	12	\$1,800.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	100		14.6	\$1,460.00	5.41	\$541.00	12	\$1,200.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270		14.2	\$3,834.00	5.41	\$1,460.70	12	\$3,240.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	470		4.25	\$1,997.50	8.65	\$4,065.50	6	\$2,820.00
2030300	Borrow Material (Truck Measure)	CY	15		12	\$180.00	21.63	\$324.45	18	\$270.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	130		73	\$9,490.00	81.11	\$10,544.30	50	\$6,500.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	100		71	\$7,100.00	108.15	\$10,815.00	69	\$6,900.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	150		67	\$10,050.00	162.23	\$24,334.50	80	\$12,000.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130		33	\$4,290.00	48.67	\$6,327.10	72	\$9,360.00
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	20		27	\$540.00	38.66	\$773.20	80	\$1,600.00
7020301	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	1		1780	\$1,780.00	1292.39	\$1,292.39	1500	\$1,500.00
7040200	Cellular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	80		68	\$5,440.00	97.34	\$7,787.20	58	\$4,640.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500		65	\$32,500.00	54.08	\$27,040.00	70	\$35,000.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1500		22.5	\$33,750.00	16.22	\$24,330.00	19	\$28,500.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500		22.5	\$11,250.00	16.22	\$8,110.00	19	\$9,500.00
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	13220		108	\$1,427,760.00	153.59	\$2,030,459.80	135	\$1,784,700.00
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	5720		140	\$800,800.00	181.72	\$1,039,438.40	160	\$915,200.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2540		38	\$96,520.00	84.74	\$215,239.60	70	\$177,800.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1000		45	\$45,000.00	88.72	\$88,720.00	80	\$80,000.00
804020J	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	7020		54	\$379,080.00	98.67	\$692,663.40	90	\$631,800.00
804030H	HDPE Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	120		51	\$6,120.00	122.11	\$14,653.20	105	\$12,600.00
804041A	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	40		52	\$2,080.00	91.62	\$3,664.80	95	\$3,800.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	20		140	\$2,800.00	172.33	\$3,446.60	110	\$2,200.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	1440		154	\$221,760.00	195.61	\$281,678.40	150	\$216,000.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1580		198	\$312,840.00	250.26	\$395,410.80	180	\$284,400.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	120		48	\$5,760.00	81.58	\$9,789.60	85	\$10,200.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	50		60	\$3,000.00	90.38	\$4,519.00	100	\$5,000.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	420		54	\$22,680.00	101.15	\$42,483.00	112	\$47,040.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	380		62	\$23,560.00	107.18	\$40,728.40	130	\$49,400.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	20		82	\$1,640.00	109.02	\$2,180.40	175	\$3,500.00
804042J	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	680		92	\$62,560.00	122.95	\$83,606.00	90	\$61,200.00
8043000	Remove or Abandon Force Main	LUMP	1		3200	\$3,200.00	10815	\$10,815.00	20000	\$20,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	45		1	\$45.00	6705.3	\$301,738.50	2000	\$90,000.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	1		1240	\$1,240.00	806.8	\$806.80	2000	\$2,000.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2		1885	\$3,770.00	1200.47	\$2,400.94	4000	\$8,000.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	7		2150	\$15,050.00	1502.2	\$10,515.40	16000	\$112,000.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	5		3305	\$16,525.00	2626.96	\$13,134.80	21000	\$105,000.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	2		5430	\$10,860.00	4549.87	\$9,099.74	15000	\$30,000.00
804800I	Plug Valve (18")	EACH	3		6750	\$20,250.00	5690.85	\$17,072.55	28000	\$84,000.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2		11250	\$22,500.00	9913.03	\$19,826.06	30000	\$60,000.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1		24950	\$24,950.00	22523.32	\$22,523.32	36000	\$36,000.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	EACH	2		35530	\$71,060.00	32443.92	\$64,887.84	90000	\$180,000.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1		4000	\$4,000.00	2493.94	\$2,493.94	8000	\$8,000.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1		2260	\$2,260.00	2568.56	\$2,568.56	20000	\$20,000.00
804920H	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	2		13250	\$26,500.00	7132.49	\$14,264.98	30000	\$60,000.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1		4330	\$4,330.00	4391.97	\$4,391.97	20000	\$20,000.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	2		4860	\$9,720.00	3467.29	\$6,934.58	6500	\$13,000.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2		6350	\$12,700.00	9646.98	\$19,293.96	6800	\$13,600.00
8070101	Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361)	LUMP	1		65500	\$65,500.00	81112.5	\$81,112.50	100000	\$100,000.00
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	130		150	\$19,500.00	197.91	\$25,728.30	450	\$58,500.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	135		225	\$30,375.00	304.33	\$41,084.55	500	\$67,500.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	500		440	\$220,000.00	595.91	\$297,955.00	1000	\$500,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	155		625	\$96,875.00	843.57	\$130,753.35	1600	\$248,000.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	60		510	\$30,600.00	299.8	\$17,988.00	440	\$26,400.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	880		113	\$99,440.00	162.23	\$142,762.40	115	\$101,200.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	910		134	\$121,940.00	187.26	\$170,406.60	135	\$122,850.00
818200L	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	770		264	\$203,280.00	261.07	\$201,023.90	210	\$161,700.00
818200O	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1385		319	\$441,815.00	407.73	\$564,706.05	295	\$408,575.00
818200Q	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2410		409	\$985,690.00	493.16	\$1,188,515.60	350	\$843,500.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1		328800	\$328,800.00	75705	\$75,705.00	260000	\$260,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	2420		17.5	\$42,350.00	19.47	\$47,117.40	13.5	\$32,670.00
9020712	12-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate,6-Ft. Height	DBGT	2		900	\$1,800.00	1622.25	\$3,244.50	2800	\$5,600.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	5		450	\$2,250.00	540.75	\$2,703.75	1200	\$6,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1440		4.5	\$6,480.00	19.47	\$28,036.80	20	\$28,800.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	100		10	\$1,000.00	12.98	\$1,298.00	20	\$2,000.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	22500		2.5	\$56,250.00	3.24	\$72,900.00	1.5	\$33,750.00
9030800	Seed	LB	7450		2.25	\$16,762.50	8.65	\$64,442.50	12	\$89,400.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34100		0.47	\$16,027.00	0.32	\$10,912.00	0.65	\$22,165.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	450		10	\$4,500.00	27.04	\$12,168.00	50	\$22,500.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	164800		0.18	\$29,664.00	0.22	\$36,256.00	0.15	\$24,720.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600		1.5	\$900.00	1.62	\$972.00	1.85	\$1,110.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	1000		5	\$5,000.00	5.41	\$5,410.00	4.5	\$4,500.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1		9320	\$9,320.00	16222.5	\$16,222.50	15000	\$15,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1		40600	\$40,600.00	48667.5	\$48,667.50	85000	\$85,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	70		70	\$4,900.00	81.11	\$5,677.70	60	\$4,200.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200		70	\$14,000.00	108.15	\$21,630.00	70	\$14,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1360		37	\$50,320.00	81.11	\$110,309.60	125	\$170,000.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1		50800	\$50,800.00	543994.5	\$543,994.50	1100000	\$1,100,000.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	38		5930	\$225,340.00	6853.47	\$260,431.86	9800	\$372,400.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1		244000	\$244,000.00	297412.5	\$297,412.50	250000	\$250,000.00
9900003	Utility Relocation Allowance	EACH	1		20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
						\$7,286,520.00		\$10,240,304.98		\$10,488,310.00

**ZACHARY AREA TRANSMISSION NETWORK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASE IV
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 10-FM-IF-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		WICKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			AS BID				
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	186460	\$186,460.00	25000	\$25,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	150	9.7	\$1,455.00	7	\$1,050.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	100	10.78	\$1,078.00	7	\$700.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270	9.7	\$2,619.00	7	\$1,890.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	470	6.47	\$3,040.90	8	\$3,760.00
2030300	Borrow Material (Truck Measure)	CY	15	29.11	\$436.65	30	\$450.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	130	60.9	\$7,917.00	50	\$6,500.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	100	107.83	\$10,783.00	75	\$7,500.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	150	80.87	\$12,130.50	90	\$13,500.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130	47.13	\$6,126.90	55	\$7,150.00
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	20	53.91	\$1,078.20	40	\$800.00
7020301	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	1	3505	\$3,505.00	6500	\$6,500.00
7040200	Cellular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	80	215.65	\$17,252.00	80	\$6,400.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	77.55	\$38,775.00	75	\$37,500.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1500	25.23	\$37,845.00	17	\$25,500.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500	24.34	\$12,170.00	17	\$8,500.00
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	13220	120.38	\$1,591,423.60	96	\$1,269,120.00
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	5720	153.53	\$878,191.60	116	\$663,520.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2540	59.75	\$151,765.00	44	\$111,760.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1000	57.31	\$57,310.00	48	\$48,000.00
804020J	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	7020	77.99	\$547,489.80	57	\$400,140.00
804030H	HDPE Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	120	102.17	\$12,260.40	76	\$9,120.00
804041A	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	40	136.77	\$5,470.80	50	\$2,000.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	20	207.07	\$4,141.40	125	\$2,500.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	1440	178.87	\$257,572.80	136	\$195,840.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1580	240.26	\$379,610.80	181	\$285,980.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	120	75.38	\$9,045.60	41	\$4,920.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	50	112.07	\$5,603.50	49	\$2,450.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	420	83.36	\$35,011.20	59	\$24,780.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	380	90.7	\$34,466.00	65	\$24,700.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	20	177.83	\$3,556.60	66	\$1,320.00
804042J	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	680	109	\$74,120.00	79	\$53,720.00
8043000	Remove or Abandon Force Main	LUMP	1	9604	\$9,604.00	5000	\$5,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	45	8074	\$363,330.00	3500	\$157,500.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	1	1340	\$1,340.00	900	\$900.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2	1608	\$3,216.00	1300	\$2,600.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	7	1883	\$13,181.00	1600	\$11,200.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	5	3251	\$16,255.00	2660	\$13,300.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	2	5693	\$11,386.00	4900	\$9,800.00
804800I	Plug Valve (18")	EACH	3	6870	\$20,610.00	6000	\$18,000.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2	11364	\$22,728.00	10300	\$20,600.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1	25167	\$25,167.00	23200	\$23,200.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	EACH	2	36914	\$73,828.00	33200	\$66,400.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1	2980	\$2,980.00	1800	\$1,800.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1	5302	\$5,302.00	2000	\$2,000.00
804920H	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	2	8305	\$16,610.00	2500	\$5,000.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	10077	\$10,077.00	2900	\$2,900.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	2	3328	\$6,656.00	3000	\$6,000.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2	12205	\$24,410.00	5500	\$11,000.00
8070101	Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361)	LUMP	1	59427	\$59,427.00	100000	\$100,000.00
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	130	270	\$35,100.00	225	\$29,250.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	135	362	\$48,870.00	295	\$39,825.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	500	627	\$313,500.00	510	\$255,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	155	1001	\$155,155.00	705	\$109,275.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	60	230	\$13,800.00	250	\$15,000.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	880	134	\$117,920.00	84	\$73,920.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	910	156	\$141,960.00	106	\$96,460.00
818200L	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	770	218	\$167,860.00	161	\$123,970.00
818200O	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	1385	338	\$468,130.00	250	\$346,250.00
818200Q	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2410	409	\$985,690.00	320	\$771,200.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	200000	\$200,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	2420	37.74	\$91,330.80	21	\$50,820.00
9020712	12-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate,6-Ft. Height	DBGT	2	593	\$1,186.00	2500	\$5,000.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	5	324	\$1,620.00	1500	\$7,500.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1440	32.35	\$46,584.00	12	\$17,280.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	100	13	\$1,300.00	20	\$2,000.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	22500	1.29	\$29,025.00	2.25	\$50,625.00
9030800	Seed	LB	7450	8.63	\$64,293.50	8	\$59,600.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34100	0.31	\$10,571.00	0.5	\$17,050.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	450	53.91	\$24,259.50	10	\$4,500.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	164800	0.11	\$18,128.00	0.55	\$90,640.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600	1.62	\$972.00	3	\$1,800.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	1000	7	\$7,000.00	5	\$5,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	4529	\$4,529.00	3500	\$3,500.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	17253	\$17,253.00	30000	\$30,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	70	73.32	\$5,132.40	60	\$4,200.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200	80.87	\$16,174.00	60	\$12,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1360	106	\$144,160.00	78	\$106,080.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	240000	\$240,000.00	576000	\$576,000.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	38	7669	\$291,422.00	5200	\$197,600.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	347000	\$347,000.00	230000	\$230,000.00
9900003	Utility Relocation Allowance	EACH	1	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
					\$9,105,743.45		\$7,091,115.00